operations and financial condition. The company current debt facilities carry interest at variable rates with the provision for periodic reset of interest rates. As of March

31, 2021 the majority of the company indebtedness was subject to variable interest rates. In view of the high debt to equity ratios for the company's infrastructure

development projects, an increase in interest expense is likely to have a significant adverse effect on financial results.

The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the respective notes to the financial statement of the

Company. The following table analyse the breakdown of the financial assets and liabilities by type of interest rate:

Interest rate sensitivity

(₹ In Lakhs)

March 31,

2022

March 31,

2021

Increase in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   -   -

Decrease in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

   -   -

Liquidity Risk :

(₹ In Lakhs)

within 1 year  1 to 5 years  >5 years  Total

INR Lakh INR Lakh INR Lakh INR Lakh

As at March 31, 2022

Borrowings -   -   -   -

Trade payables 3.25   0.05   -   3.30

Others 12.84   8,744.25   -   8,757.09

16.09   8,744.30   -   8,760.39

As at March 31, 2021

Borrowings -   -   -   -

Trade payables 14.95   0.85   -   15.79

Others 12.76   6,345.69   -   6,358.45

27.71   6,346.54   -   6,374.24

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other

variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral obligations without incurring unacceptable losses. The

Company’s objective is to, at all times maintain optimum levels of  liquidity to meet its cash and collateral requirements. The Company closely monitors its liquidity